

COUNTY BOARD ADDENDUM

County of Champaign, Urbana, Illinois Thursday, July 23, 2015 - 6:30 p.m.

Lyle Shields Meeting Room, Brookens Administrative Services 1776 East Washington Street, Urbana, IL 61801

XII. **New Business:**

A. Finance

17. Adoption of Resolution No. 9306 Amending Resolution No. 9225 Establishing the Budget Process for FY2016

*Roll Call **Roll call and 15 votes ***Roll call and 17 votes

****Roll call and 12 votes

RESOLUTION NO. 9306

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 9225 ESTABLISHING THE BUDGET PROCESS for FY2016

WHEREAS, the Champaign County Board adopted Resolution No. 9225 establishing the FY2016 budget process on May 21, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the County Board has determined a need for an amendment to Resolution No. 9225 allowing for a separate Legislative Budget Hearing with the Mental Health and Developmental Disabilities Boards for presentation and review of their FY2016 budgets;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the County Board of Champaign County, Illinois, that Resolution No. 9225 is hereby amended by adding the following date and meeting to the Budget Development Process:

Tuesday, August 18, 2015 – 6:00pm – Lyle Shields Meeting Room – Joint Meeting of the County Board, Mental Health Board and Developmental Disabilities Board for presentation and review of the Mental Health and Developmental Disabilities Boards FY2016 Budgets

PRESENTED, ADOPTED, APPROVED, AND RECORDED this 23rd day of July A.D. 2015.

ATTEST:	Pattsi Petrie, Chair Champaign County Board	
Gordy Hulten, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the County Board		